Illinois law.

Section 554.908  Service Charge for Special Handling 

When special transmission of permits by electronic communications equipment is requested by an applicant or permittee, a service charge will be charged.  The current charge is $1.00 for each permit.  Permits may be transmitted by facsimile copy (FAX) or by e-mail if ordered via the Internet. 
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